
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0836

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/31/2020

Title: Falcon Field Higley Ramp East Reconstruction Project (District 5)

Higley Ramp East was constructed in 2001. In 2017, ADOT evaluated the Higley Ramp East
pavement and found that routine maintenance is no longer a solution to protect the current pavement
and that full removal and replacement is necessary.  The scope of the project is  full removal and
replacement of the existing pavement, which includes removal and replacement of all aircraft tie
downs.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Combs
Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of $498,464 and authorizing a change order allowance in
the amount of $49,846.40 (10%), for a total award of $548,310.40.  This project is funded by the
Arizona Department of Transportation’s Airport Development Reimbursable Grant and Falcon Field
Capital Grants Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Falcon Field Higley Ramp East Reconstruction Project (District 5)

Higley Ramp East was constructed in 2001. In 2017, ADOT evaluated the Higley Ramp East
pavement and found that routine maintenance is no longer a solution to protect the current pavement
and that full removal and replacement is necessary.  The scope of the project is  full removal and
replacement of the existing pavement, which includes removal and replacement of all aircraft tie
downs.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Combs
Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of $498,464 and authorizing a change order allowance in
the amount of $49,846.40 (10%), for a total award of $548,310.40.  This project is funded by the
Arizona Department of Transportation’s Airport Development Reimbursable Grant and Falcon Field
Capital Grants Fund.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

